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Arabsat 5C @ 20° E

Frequency:3964 MHz Symbol Rate:30000 Polarization: R FEC: 3/4 (DVB-S2)
Services Audio1

IRIBTV 1 Voice of IRIBTV1(PER)
IRIBTV 2 Voice of IRIBTV2(PER)
IRIBTV 3 Voice of IRIBTV3(PER)
IRIBTV 4 Voice of IRIBTV4(PER)
IRIBTV5 Voice of IRIBTV5(PER)
IRINN Voice of IRINN(PER)
IRIBAMOUZESH Voice of IRIBAMOZESH
IRIB Quran Voice of Quran(PER)

IRIB Mostanad Voice of IRIB Mostanad(Per)
IRIB SHOMA Voice of IRIB Shoma(Per)
IRIB Bazar Voice of IRIB Bazar(Per)
IRIB Namayesh Voice of IRIB Namayesh(Per)
IRIB 1 Voice of Jamejam1(Per)
IRIB 2 Voice of Jamejam2(Per)
IRIB 3 Voice of Jamejam3(Per)
I-Film Voice of I-Film(Per/Ara)
PRESS TV Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)
IRIB Varzesh Voice of IRIB Varzesh(Per)
IRIB Pooya Voice of IRIB Pooya((per)
Sahar 1 Voice of sahar1(Ara)

Sahar 2 Voice of sahar2(Ara)
Alkawthar Voice of Alkawthar(Ara)
IRIB Salamat Voice of IRIB Salamat
IRIB Tamash Voice of IRIB Tamasha
Radio IRAN Radio IRAN(PER)
Radio Payam Radio Payam(PER)
Radio Javan Radio Javan(PER)
Radio Quran Radio Quran (PER)

Radio Maaref

Radio Maaref(PER)

Radio Varzesh

Radio Varzesh

Radio Farhang

Radio Farhang(PER)

Radio Salamat(PER)

Radio Salamat

Radio Eghtesad(PER)

Radio Eghtesad

Radio Fasli

Radio Fasli

Radio Sedaye ashena3

Radio Sedaye ashena3

Radio Call of Islam

Radio Call of Islam




Radio Tehran(PER)

Radio Tehran

Radio AVA

Radio AVA

Radio Namayesh

Radio Namayesh

IS dEW

38.5 dBW

* " 39 dEW

* 405 daw




Eutelsat Hotbird 13B@ 13° E

Frequency:12015 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: H FEC:3/4 (DVB-S)
services Audio1 Audio2

IRIB 1 Voice of IRIB 1(per)

IRIB 2 Voice of IRIB2(per)

I-FILM Voice of I-Film (Ara) Voice of I-Film (per)

PRESS TV Voice of PRESS TV (Eng)

Frequency:10949 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: V FEC:3/4(DVB-S)
services Audio1

Al-Alam Voice of Al_alam (Ara)

Frequency:12380 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: V FEC:3/4 (DVB-S)
services Audio1

Hispan TV Voice of Hispan TV (Spa)

Frequency:11585 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: V FEC:3/4 (DVB-S)
services Audio1

IRINN Voice of IRINN(Per)




Intelsat 902@ 62°E ‘

IRIBTV 1 Voice of IRIBTV1(PER)

IRIBTV 2 Voice of IRIBTV2(PER) yes
IRIBTV 3 Voice of IRIBTV3(PER) yes
IRIBTV 4 Voice of IRIBTV4(PER)

IRIBTV5 Voice of IRIBTV5(PER)

IRIB3 Voice of IRIB3(PER)

IRINN Voice of IRINN(PER)

IRIB AMOUZESH Voice of IRIB AMOZESH

IRIB Quran Voice of Quran(PER)

PRESS TV Voice of PRESS TV(ENG)

Radio IRAN Radio IRAN(PER)

Radio Payam Radio Payam(PER)

Radio Javan Radio Javan(PER)

Radio Quran Radio Quran (PER)

Radio Maaref

Radio Maaref(PER)

Radio Varzesh

Radio Varzesh

Radio Farhang

Radio Farhang(PER)

SEDAYEASHNA 3

SEDAYEASHNA 3




Intelsat 902 @ 62° E ( dvb-s2,8psk)

Services Audio? Audio2 Audio3 Frequency | SYM2°! | mopcop | po
IRIB Kermanshah Voice of Kermanshah TV Voice of Radio Kermanshah
Radio Kermanshah Voice of Radio Kermanshah
. . . DVBS2
IRIB Kordestan Voice of Kordestan TV Voice of Radio Kordestan 11094 4800 8PSK v
Radio Kordestan Voice of Radio Kordestan 3/4
IRIB ILAM Voice of ILAM TV Voice of Radio ILAM
Radio ILAM Voice of Radio ILAM
Khozestan TV Voice of Khozestan TV Radio Khozestan
Radio Khozestan Voice of Radio Khozestan DVBS2
11101 3200 8PSK \Y
Lorestan TV Voice of Lorestan TV Radio Lorestan 3/4
Radio Khozestan Voice of Radio Lorestan
Mazandaran TV Voice of Mazandarn TV Radio Sari
Golestan TV Voice of Golestan TV Radio Gorgan DVBS2
11087 3200 8PSK \Y
Radio Sari Voice of Radio Sari 3/4
Radio Gorgan Voice of Radio Gorgan
Azarbayejan TV Voice of Azarbayejan TV Radio Orumiyeh DVBS2
11098 1600 8PSK \Y
Radio Orumiyeh Voice of Radio Orumiyeh 3/4
Khorasan TV Voice of Khorasan TV Radio Khorasan-e Razavi Radio Boroonmarzi
Khorasan shomali TV Voice of Khorasan shomali TV
Khorasan jonoobi TV Voice of Khorasan jonoobi TV
Radio Khorasan-e Razavi | Voice of Radio Khorasan-e Razavi Pubg
adio Khorasan-e Razavi oice of Radio Khorasan-e Razavi 11003 4800 8PSK v
3/4
Radio Boroonmarzi Voice of Radio Boroonmarzi
Radio Khorasan-e Jonoobi Voice of Radio Khorasan-e Jonoobi
Radio Khorasan-e Shomali Voice of Radio Khorasan-e Shomali
Esfahan TV Voice of Esfahan TV Radio Esfehan DVBS2
11104 1600 8PSK \%
Radio Esfahan Voice of Radio Esfahan 3/4
Fars TV Voice of Fars TV Radio Fars
DENA TV Voice of Kohgiloyeh Radio Kohgiloyeh
Bushehr TV Voice of Bushehr Radio Bushehr DVBS2
11108 4800 8PSK \Y
Radio Fars Voice of Radio Fars 3/4
Radio Kohgiloyeh Voice of Radio Yasouj
Radio Bushehr Voice of Radio Bushehr
Sahand TV Voice of Tabriz TV Radio Tabriz Radio Boroonmarzi
Radio Tabriz Voice of Tabriz TV
DVBS2
Radio Boroonmarzi Voice of Radio Boroonmarzi 11008 3200 8PSK \
3/4
IRIB Sabalan Voice of Ardebil TV Radio Ardebil

Radio Ardebil

Voice of Radio Ardebil




Symbol

Services Audio1 Audio2 Audio3 | Frequency Rate MODCOD Pol
Yazd TV Voice of Yazd TV Radio Yazd DVBS2
11090 1600 8PSK \Y
Radio Yazd Voice of Radio Yazd 3/4
Zanjan TV Voice of Zanjan TV Radio Zanjan DVBS2
11025 1600 8PSK \%
Radio Zanjan Voice of Radio Zanjan 3/4
Kerman TV Voice of Kerman TV Radio Kerman
Radio Kerman Radio Kerman
DVBS2
Khalij e Fars TV Voice of Khalij e Fars TV Radio Khalij e Fars 11015 4800 8PSK V
3/4
Radio Khalij e Fars Voice of Radio Khalij e Fars
Voice of Hamoon TV | Radio Sistan Baloochestan Radio Boroonmarzi
Jahanbin TV Voice of Jahanbin TV Radio Shahrekord DVBS2
11019 1600 8PSK \Y
Radio Shahrekord Voice of Radio Shahrekord 3/4
Qom TV Voice of Qom TV (Noor TV) | Radio Qom/Maaref
Radio Qom/Maaref | Voice of Radio Qom/Maaref
Markazi TV \_I{slce S M AL Radio Markazi DVBS2
) 11029 | 4800 8PSK Vv
Radio Markazi Voice of Radio Markazi 3/4
Hamedan TV Voice of Hamedan TV Radio Hamedan
Radio Hamedan Voice of Radio Hamedan
Qazvin TV Voice of Qazvin TV Radio Qazvin
Radio Qazvin Voice of Radio Qazvin DVBS2
" ) . 11022 3200 8PSK \V
Gilan TV Voice of Gilan TV Radio Rasht/ Boroonmarzi 3/4
Radio Rasht/ | Voice of Radio Rasht/
Boroonmarzi Boroonmarzi
Semnan TV Voice of Semnan TV Radio Semnan DVBS2
11011 1600 8PSK \Y
Semnan TV Voice of Radio Semnan 3/4

SIU Gl ‘fx“ <
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LA AL
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Badr6 @ 26° E ‘ ‘

Frequency:11474 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: V FEC: 3/4
services Audio1
ALKAWTHAR Voice of ALKAWTHAR(Ara)

Ku-band / BSS DOWNLINK Footprint (Dish Sizes) - For | TG s aaly Me-ontmogl



Badrd @ 26° E

Frequency:12054 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: V' FEC: 3/4
services Audio1

PRESS TV Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)

Frequency:12092 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: V. FEC: 3/4
services Audio1

I-Film Voice of I-Film (Ara/Per)

Frequency:12073 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: H FEC: 3/4
services Audio1

Alkawthar Voice of Alkawthar (Ara)

Ku-band / B55 DOWMNLINK Footprint (Dish



Nilesat 102 @ 7° W

Frequency:12303 symbol rate:27500 Polarization: H FEC: 5/6
services Audio1

Sahar 1 Voice of Sahar 1(Ara)

Sahar 2 Voice of Sahar 2(Ara)




| Eutelsat 7 West A @ 7.3° W

I-Film Voice of I-Film(Ara/Per)




Galaxy 19 @ 97° W

IRIB 2 Voice of IRIB2 (PER)
IRINN Voice of IRINN(PER)
Al-Alam Voice of Al-Alam(ARA)
Radio Quran Radio Quran(PER)
Radio Maaref Radio Maaref(PER)
Radio IRAN Radio IRAN(PER)

IRIB 1 World service Radio

Voice of IRIB 1 World service Radio

IRIB 4 World service Radio

Voice of IRIB 4 World service Radio

IRIB 5 World service Radio

Voice of IRIB 5 World service Radio

Radio SEDAYEASHNA 2

Voice of Radio SEDAYEASHNA 2

Alkawthar

Voice of Alkawthar(Ara)

PRESS TV

Voice of PRESS TV




ABS1 @ 75° E

Sahar 1 Voice of Sahar 1 (Ara)




| Nilesat 201 @7 ° W

PRESS TV Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)




symbol rate:22500

i
ice of PRESS TV(En

)

PRESS TV

&y




' Intelsat 20 @ 68.5° E

PRESS TV Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)
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IRANSAT @ 26° E
Frequency:11880

services
IRIBTV 1
IRIBTV 2

IRIBTV 3
IRIBTV 4
IRIBTV5

IRINN
IRIBAMOUZESH
IRIB Quran
IRIB Mostanad
IRIB SHOMA
IRIB Bazar
IRIB Namayesh
IRIB 1

[-Film

PRESS TV
IRIB Varzesh
IRIB Pooya
IRIB Salamat
IRIB Tamasha

Radio IRAN

Radio Payam

Radio Javan

Radio Quran

Radio Maaref

Radio Varzesh

Radio Farhang

Radio Salamat(PER)
Radio Eghtesad(PER)
Radio Tehran(PER)
Radio AVA

Radio Namayesh
Radio Fasli

Radio Call of Islam
Radio Sedaye ashena 3

Frequency:11900
services

IRIBTV 1
IRIBTV 2

symbol rate:27500

Audio1
Voice of IRIBTV1
Voice of IRIBTV2

Voice of IRINN(PER)
Voice of IRBAMOZESH
Voice of Quran(PER)

Voice of IRIB Mostanad(Per)

Voice of IRIB Shoma(Per)
Voice of IRIB Bazar(Per)

Voice of IRIB Namayesh(Per)

Voice of Jamejam1(Per)
Voice of I-Film(Per/Ara)
Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)

Voice of IRIB Varzesh(Per)

Voice of IRIB Pooya((per)
Voice of IRIB Salamat
Voice of IRIB Tamasha

Radio IRAN(PER)
Radio Payam(PER)
Radio Javan(PER)
Radio Quran (PER)
Radio Maaref(PER)
Radio Varzesh

Radio Farhang(PER)
Radio Salamat
Radio Eghtesad
Radio Tehran

Radio AVA

Radio Namayesh
Radio Fasli

Radio Call of Islam
Radio Sedaye ashena 3

symbol rate:27500
Audio1

Voice of IRIBTV1(PER)
Voice of IRIBTV2(PER)

Polarization: H FEC: 5/6 (DVB-S2)
Teletext

yes

yes

Polarization: V' FEC: 3/4 (DVB-S)



IRIBTV 3

IRIBTV 4
IRIBTV5

IRINN
IRIBAMOUZESH
IRIB Quran

IRIB Mostanad
Radio IRAN
Radio Payam
Radio Javan
Radio Quran
Radio Maaref
Radio Varzesh
Radio Farhang
Radio Sedaye Ashena 3)

Voice of IRIBTV3(PER)
Voice of IRIBTV4(PER)
Voice of IRIBTV5(PER)
Voice of IRINN(PER)

Voice of IRIBAMOZESH
Voice of Quran(PER)

Voice of IRIB Mostanad(Per)
Voice of Radio IRAN(Per)
Voice of Radio Payam(Per)
Voice of Radio Javan(Per)
Voice of Radio Quran (Per)
Voice of Radio Maaref(Per)
Voice of Radio Varzesh(Per)
Voice of Radio Farhang(Per)
Voice of sedaye Ashena 3(Per)

IRANSAT @ 26° E
Frequency:12264

services

IRIB KERMAN

IRIB KHALIJE FARS
IRIB HAMOON

IRIB QAZVIN

IRIB BARAN

IRIB NOOR

IRIB AFTAB

IRIB HAMEDAN

IRIB ESHRAGH

IRIB SEMNAN

RADIO KERMAN
RADIO BANDARABAS
RADIO BALOUCHI
RADIO QAZVIN
RADIO RASHT &BOROONMARZI
RADIO QOM & MAAREF
RADIO MARKAZI
RADIO HAMEDAN
SEDAYE ZANJAN
RADIO SEMNAN

Frequency:12284

services

IRIB KHOZESTAN
IRIB AFLAK

IRIB ISFAHAN
IRIB JAHANBIN

symbol rate:27500

Audio1

Voice of IRIB Kerman

Voice of IRIB KHALIJE FARS
Voice of IRIB HAMOON

Voice of IRIB QAZVIN

Voice of IRIB BARAN

Voice of IRIB NOOR

Voice of IRIB AFTAB

Voice of IRIB SINA

Voice of IRIB ESHRAGH

Voice of IRIB SEMNAN

Voice of RADIO KERMAN
Voice of RADIO BANDARABAS
Voice of RADIO BALOUCHI
Voice of RADIO QAZVIN

Voice of RASHT &BOROONMARZ|
Voice of RADIO QOM & MAAREF
Voice of RADIO MARKAZI
Voice of RADIO HAMEDAN
Voice of sedaye ZANJAN

Voice of Radio SEMNAN

symbol rate:27500

Audio1

Voice of IRIB KHOZESTAN
Voice of IRIB AFLAK
Voice of IRIB ISFAHAN
Voice of IRIB JAHANBIN

Polariz FEC: 3/4 (DVB-S)

Polariz FEC: 3/4 (DVB-S)



IRIB AZARBYJAN-GHARBI
IRIB FARS

IRIB BOUSHEHR

IRIB DENA

IRIB TABAN

IRIB BAZAR

RADIO KHOZESTAN
RADIO LORESTAN
RADIO ISFAHAN
RADIO SHAHREKORD
RADIO Fars

RADIO Boushehr
RADIO Yasouj

Voice of IRIB AZARBYJAN-GHARBI

Voice of IRIB FARS

Voice of IRIBBOUSHEHR
Voice of IRIB DENA

Voice of IRIB TABAN

Voice of IRIB BAZAR

Voice of RADIO KHOZESTAN
Voice of RADIO LORESTAN
Voice of RADIO ISFAHAN

Voice of RADIO SHAHREKORD

Voice of RADIO Fars
Voice of RADIO Bushehr
Voice of RADIO Yasouj

IRANSAT @ 26° E
Frequency:12303

services
IRIB 1
IRIB 2

IRIB 3

I-Film
SAHAR 1
SAHAR 2
ALKAWTHAR
PRESS TV

Frequency:12322

services

IRIB KORDESTAN
IRIB KERMANSHAH
IRIB ILAM

IRIB TABARESTAN
IRIB GOLESTAN

IRIB SAHAND

IRIB SABALAN
KHORASAN RAZAVI
KHORASAN SHOMALI
KHORASAN JONOOBI
RADIO KORDESTAN
RADIO KERMANSHAH
RADIO ILAM

RADIO SARI

RADIO GORGAN
RADIO TABRIZ

symbol rate:27500

Audio1
Voice of IRIB 1(PER)
Voice of IRIB 2(PER)

Voice of IRIB 3(PER)

Voice of I-Film

Voice of SAHAR 1(Ara)
Voice of SAHAR 2(Ara)
Voice of ALKAWTHAR(Ara)
Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)

symbol rate:27500

Audio1

Voice of IRIB KORDESTAN
Voice of IRIB KERMANSHAH
Voice of IRIB ILAM

Voice of IRIB TABARESTAN
Voice of IRIB GOLESTAN

Voice of IRIB SAHAND

Voice of | IRIB SABALAN

Voice of KHORASAN RAZAVI
Voice of KHORASAN SHOMALI
Voice of KHORASAN JONOOBI
Voice of RADIO KORDESTAN
Voice of RADIO KERMANSHAH
Voice of RADIO ILAM

Voice of RADIO SARI

Voice of RADIO GORGAN
Voice of RADIO TABRIZ

Polarization: H

Polarization: V

FEC: 3/4 (DVB-S)

FEC: 3/4 (DVB-S)



RADIO ARDEBIL Voice of RADIO ARDEBIL

RADIO KHORASAN RAZAVI Voice of RADIO KHORASAN RAZAVI
RADIO KHORASAN SHOMALI Voice of RADIO KHORASAN SHOMALI
RADIO KHORASAN JONOOBI Voice of RADIO KHORASAN JONOOBI
RADIO BOROONMARZ| Khorasan  Voice of RADIO BOROONMARZI
RADIO BOROONMARZI Voice of RADIO

BOROONMARZI(TABRIZ)

41 dBW

(P70 2 V7 )il 1 10, 5hls vt

12 dBW

Vlf’%‘ 3 v i - , ) 44 dBW
Sl : A ] = 46 dBW
i 48 dBW
gy N » == A
Ol slals W\ b = - 50 _diw @ —
P E i 51 dBW z g :
o A i 52 dBW :r ;5&«.(

>~ LAO PEOPLE'S
DEM. REP.




NSS 12 @ 57°E

Frequency:11605

symbol rate:45000

Polarization: H FEC: 4/5 (DVB-S2)

services

Audio1

PRESS TV

Voice of PRESS TV(Eng)

(DVB-S2, Encrypted)




Paksat 1R @ 38°E

Sahar 2 Voice of Sahar 2

C Band Coverage — EIRP

C Band Payload — Key Parameters

= Ne Transponders: 16 x 36 MHz - Twp Equivalent
« Uplink Frequency: 5925 MHz to 6425 MHz

= Downlink Frequency: 3700 MHz to 4200 MMz

= Polarization Linear crosspol

40 dBW
30 dBwW
. 37 dBW
_— 33 aBW

30 dBw

« Key Services cadcast/
i
ellite News Gat
Cellular Backhaul
Data Connecthity

IP Trunking

Direct Video tumaraund Into
Europe

UK and malnlanc




NSS 806 @ 40.5 °W

HISPAN TV Voice of HISPAN TV(Spa)




Intelsat 21 @ 58 °W |

HISPAN TV Voice of HISPAN TV(Spa)

C-Band West Hemi Beam Peak up to 44.3 dBW
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Asia continent:

Countries:

Afghanistan
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Bahrain
Cypress
Georgia

Iran

Iraq
Occupied Palestine
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lebanon
Pakistan
Palestine
Qatar

Russia

Saudi Arabia
Syria
Tajikistan
Turkey
Turkmenistan
United Arab Emirates
Uzbekistan

Sat. name: Eutelsat Hotbird13B @ 13°E

Capitals:

Kabul
Yerevan
Baku
Al-Manamah
Nicosia
Thilisi
Tehran
Baghdad
Beit-ol-moghadass
Amman
Astana
Kuwait
Bishkek
Beirut
Islamabad
Gaza
Doha
Moscow
Riyadh
Damascus
Dushanbe
Ankara
Ashgabat
Abu Dhabi
Tashkent

Lat. & Long.

34.5°N 69.2°E
40.1°N 44.5° E
40.5°N 50.1° E
26.3°N 50.7°E
35.18°N33.38°E
41.7°N 45.0°E
35.7°N 51.3°E
33.2°N 44.2°E
31.8°N 35.2°E
32.0°N 36.0°E
511°N 71.4°E
29.2°N48.0°E
42.8°N 74.5°E
33.8°N 35.5°E
33.6°N 73.1°E
31.5° N34.5°E
252°N 51.6°E
55.8°N 37.6°E
247°N46.7°E
33.4°N 36.5°E
38.5°N 68.8°E
40.1°N 33.0°E
38.0°N 58.3°E
244°N54.7°E
41.3°N 69.3°E

EIRP
(dBw)
42
42
44
42
45
44
42
42
44
44
42
42
42
44
40
44
42
42
42
44
42
44
42
42
42

Dish Size
(cm)
110
110
90
110
90
90
110
110
90
90
110
110
110
90
120
90
110
110
110
90
110
90
110
110
110

Az,

249
224
229
240
213
223
234
228
218
219
244
235
250
217
252
217
242
209
238
218
247
209
239
245
246

ElL

19
33
30
38
44
32
32
39
46
45
11
39
12
44
16
47
38
23
43
44
18
39
26
36
16



Asia continent:

Countries:

Armenia
Azerbaijan

Bahrain

Cypress

Georgia

Iran

Iraq

Occupied Palestine
Jordan

Kuwait

Lebanon

Oman

Palestine

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Syria

Turkmenistan
United Arab Emirates
Yemen

Bahrain

Cypress

Iraq

Occupied Palestine
Jordan

Kuwait

Lebanon

Oman

Palestine

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Syria

United Arab emirates
Yemen

Sat. name: Intelsat 902 @ 62° E

Capitals:

Yerevan
Baku
Al-Manamah
Nicosia
Thilisi
Tehran
Baghdad

Beit-ol-moghadass

Amman
Kuwait
Beirut
Muscat
Gaza
Doha
Riyadh
Damascus
Ashgabat
Abu Dhabi
Sanaa

Lat. & Long.

40.1° N44.5° E
40.5° N 50.1° E
26.3° N 50.7° E
35.18°N33.38°E
41.7° N45.0° E
35.7°N51.3°E
33.2°N44.2°E
31.8°N35.2°E
32.0° N 36.0°E
29.2° N48.0°E
33.8°N 35.5°E
23.6° N 58.3°E
31.5° N34.5°E
252°N51.6°E
247°N46.7°E
33.4° N 36.5°E
38.0° N 58.3° E
244°N54.7°E
15.5° N44.2° E

EIRP
(dBw)

48
48
53
46
47
47
50
47
48
52
48
49
50
52
47
48
45
51
45

Sat. name: Nilesat 102 @ 7 °W

Al-Manamah
Nicosia
Baghdad

Beit-ol-moghadass

Amman
Kuwait
Beirut
Muscat
Gaza
Doha
Riyadh
Damascus
Abu Dhabi
Sanaa

26.3° N 50.7° E
35.18°N33.38°E
33.2°N44.2°E
31.8°N35.2°E
32.0°N 36.0°E
29.2° N48.0°E
33.8°N 35.5°E

23.6°N58.3°E
31.5° N34.5°E
25.2°N51.6°E
247°N46.7°E
33.4°N 36.5°E
244°N547°E
15.5°N44.2° E

49.2
50.1
48.2
50.2
50.3
50.3
50.2
48
50.2
49.3
50.2
50.3
48.9
50.1

Dish

Size

(cm)
70
70
50
80
75
75
60
75
70
50
70
60
60
50
75
70
90
55
90

60
60
70
60
60
60
60
70
60
60
60
60
60
60

154
162
156
137
155
162
150
136
137
153
138
171
135
157
147
139
174
162
130

254
236
246
240
240
251
239
260
239
255
253
240
257
258

El.

40
42
57
39
39
47
47
43
43
53
42
62
43
58
56
43
46
60
63

21
31
24
32
31
22
30
14
32
20
25
30
17
30



Asia continent

Countries:

Afghanistan
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Bahrain
Bhutan
Cypress
Georgia

India

Iran

Iraq
Occupied Palestine
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lebanon
Nepal

Oman
Pakistan
Palestine
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Syria
Tajikistan
Turkey
Turkmenistan
United Arab emirates
Uzbekistan
Yemen

Sat. name: Iransat(Badr5) @ 26 °E

Capitals:

Kabul
Yerevan
Baku
Al-Manamah
Thimphu
Nicosia
Thilisi

New Delhi
Tehran
Baghdad

Beit-ol-moghadass

Amman
Astana
Kuwait
Bishkek
Beirut
Katmandu
Muscat
Islamabad
Gaza
Doha
Riyadh
Damascus
Dushanbe
Ankara
Ashgabat
Abu Dhabi
Tashkent
Sanaa

Lat. & Long.

34.5°N 69.2° E
40.1° N 44.5° E
40.5° N 50.1° E
26.3°N 50.7°E
27.5°N 89.6°E
35.18°N33.38°E
41.7° N 45.0° E
286°N771°E
35.7°N 51.3°E
33.2°N44.2°E
31.8°N 35.2°E
32.0°N 36.0°E
51.1°N71.4°E
29.2°N48.0°E
42.8°N 74.5° E
33.8°N 35.5°E
27.7°N 85.4°E
23.6°N 58.3°E
33.6°N 73.1°E
31.5° N34.5°E
252°N51.6°E
24 7°N46.7°E
33.4°N 36.5°E
38.5°N 68.8°E
40.1° N 33.0° E
38.0°N 58.3°E
244°N54.7°E
41.3° N 69.3° E
15.5°N 44.2° E

EIRP
(dBw)

44
50
50
50
40
50
50
40
44
50
50
50
40
50
42
50
42
44
42
50
50
50
50
42
50
44
50
44
44

Dish Size
(cm)

90
60
60
60
120
60
60
120
90
60
60
60
120
60
110
60
110
90
110
60
60
60
60
110
60
90
60
90
90

Az.

239
208
215
226
257
193
208
249
219
211
197
199
233
220
239
197
255
238
243
196
229
222
199
236
191
226
233
235
231

El.

29
40
37
49
15
48
38
25
41
47
52
51
18
48
21
49
18
44
27
52
49
53
49
27
43
35
47
25
62



Asia continent

Countries:

armenia

azerbaijan

bahrain

cypres

georgia

Iran

Iraq

israel (occupied palestine)
jordan

kuwait

lebanon

Oman

palestine

Qatar

saudi arabia

Syria

turkey

turkmenstan

united arab emirates
yemen

Sat. name: Eutelsat 7 WESTA @ 7.3 °W

Capitals:

Yerevan
Baku
Al-Manamah
Nicosia
Thilisi

tehran
Baghdad
Beit ol moghadass
Amman
kuwait
Beirut
Muscat
Gaza

Doha

Riyadh
Damascus
Ankara
Ashgabat
Abu Dhabi
Sanaa

Lat. & Long.

40.1°N44.5° E
40.5° N 50.1° E
26.3°N 50.7°E
35.2°N 33.4°E

41.7°N45.0° E
35.7°N51.3°E
33.2°N44.2°E
31.8°N 35.2°E
32.0°N 36.0°E
29.2°N48.0°E
33.8°N 35.5°E
23.6°N 58.3° E
31.5°N 34.5°E
25.2°N51.6°E
24 7°N46.7°E
33.4°N 36.5°E
40.1° N 33.0° E
38.0°N 58.3° E
244°N54.7°E
15.5°N44.2° E

EIRP
(dBw)
50
50
42
50
50
44
50
50
50
42
50
42
50
42
44
50
50
46
42
42

Dish Size
(cm)

60
60
110
60
60
90
60
60
60
110
60
110
60
110
90
60
60
80
110
110

Az.

243
247
254
236
243
250
246
240
241
251
239
260
240
256
253
240
233
254
258
258

El

20
16
20
31
19
17
24
31
31
22
30
14
32
20
24
30
28
11
17
29



Europe continent:

Countries:

Albania
Andorra
Austria
Belarus
Belgium
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Croatia

Czech republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Ireland

Italy

Latvia
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Moldova
Monaco
Nether land
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia and Montenegro
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Ukraine

United Kingdom

Sat. name: Eutelsat Hotbird13B @ 13 ° E

Capitals:

Tirana

Andorra la Vella

Vienna
Minsk
Brussels
Sarajevo
Sofia
Zagreb
Prague
Copenhagen
Tallinn
Helsinki
Paris
Berlin
Athens
Budapest
Reykjavik
Dublin
Rome
Riga
Vaduz
Vilnius
Luxembourg
Skopje
Chisinau
Monaco
Amsterdam
Oslo
Warsaw
Lisbon
Bucharest
Belgrade
Bratislava
Ljubljana
Madrid
Stockholm
Bern

Kiev
London

Lat. & Long.

41.3° N 19.8°
42.5N 1.5E
48.2° N 16.4° E
53.9°N 27.6° E
50.9°N4.5°E
43.8° N 18.3° E
42.7°N23.4° E
45.8° N 16.0° E
50.1° N 14.3° E
55.6° N 12.7° E
59.3° N 24.8°E
60.3° N 25.0° E
49.0°N 2.5°E
52.4° N 13.5°E
379°N23.7°E
47.4°N19.2° E
64.1° N 21.9°W
53.4° N 6.2° W
41.8°N12.6° E
57.0° N 24.0° E
47.15° N9.5° E
47.1°N9.5°E
49.6° N 6.2°E
42.0°N21.6° E
47.0° N 29.0° E
43.6 °N7.46° E
52.3°N4.8° E
59.9° N 10.6° E
52.2°N21.0°E
38.8°N9.1°W
445° N 26.1° E
44.82 N 20.71E
48.2° N17.2° E
46.2° N14.5° E
40.43° N 3.7°W
59.3° N 18.0° E
46.9°N7.5°E
50.4° N 30.5° E
244°N54.7°E

EIRP
(dBw)
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Dish Size
(cm)
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Az,

190
163
185
198
169
188
195
184
182
180
194
194
166
181
197
188
142
157
179
193
175
175
171
193
201
172
170
177
190
147
198
191
186
182
166
186
172
202
245

El

42
40
35
27
31
39
40
37
33
27
22
21
33
30
45
35
13
27
42
24
36
36
33
41
34
39
30
22
30
40
37
38
35
37
42
23
36
30
36



Europe continent:
Sat. name: Iransat(Badr5) @ 26 °E

Countries: Capitals: Lat. & Long. EIRP Dish Size

(dBw) (cm)
Albania Tirana 41.3°N19.8°E 50 60
Bosnia & Herzegovina Sarajevo 43.8°N18.3°E 46 80
Bulgaria Sofia 427°N234°E 50 60
Croatia Zagreb 45.8° N 16.0°E 46 80
Greece Athens 37.9°N23.7°E 50 60
Hungary Budapest 47.4°N19.2°E 40 120
Macedonia Skopje 420°N216°E 50 60
Moldova Chisinau 47.0°N29.0°E 44 90
Romania Bucharest 445° N 26.1°E 44 90
Serbia and Montenegro  Belgrade 4482 N 20.71E 46 80

Slovenia Ljubljana 46.2°N14.5°E 44 90

171
169
176
166
177
171
174
184
180
173
165

ElL

42
39
41
36
46
35
41
36
39
38
36



Europe continent
Sat. name: Intelsat 20 @ 68.5 °E

EIRP Dish Size

Countries: Capitals: Lat. & Long. (dBw) (cm) Az.
Astria Vienna 482°N164°E 43 100 120
Belgium Brussels 50.9° N 4.5° E 46 80 111
Bulgaria Sofia 42.7° N 23.4°E 43 100 124
Czech republic Prague 50.1° N 14.3° E 43 100 119
Denmark Copenhagen  556°N12.7°E 43 100 119
Finland Helsinki 60.3° N 25.0° E 43 100 132
France Paris 49.0°N25°E 43 100 109
Germany Berlin 52.4°N13.5°E 43 100 119
Greece Athens 37.9°N23.7°E 43 100 122
Hungary Budapest 474°N19.2°E 43 100 122
Ireland Dublin 53.4° N 6.2° W 40 120 102
Italy Rome 41.8° N 12.6° E 43 100 114
Liechtenstein Vaduz 47.15° N 9.5°E 45 90 114
Macedonia Skopje 420°N21.6°E 41 120 122
Moldova Chisinau 47.0°N29.0°E 43 100 132
nether land Amsterdam 52.3°N4.8°E 43 100 111
Norway Oslo 59.9° N 10.6° E 40 120 118
Poland Warsaw 52.2°N21.0°E 43 100 126
Portugal Lisbon 38.8°N9.1°W 41 120 98
Romania Bucharest 445°N26.1°E 43 100 128
Slovakia Bratislava 482°N17.2°E 43 100 121
Spain Madrid 40.43° N 3.7° W 41 120 107
Sweden Stockholm 59.3° N 18.0° E 40 120 125
Switzerland Bern 46.9°N7.5°E 45 a0 112
United kingdom London 24.4° N54.7° E 45 90 149

35
31
40
33
27
21
33
30
45
35
27
42
36
41
34
30
22
30
40
37
35
42
23
36
36



Europe continent
Sat. name: Eutelsat 7WESTA@ 7.3° W
EIRP Dish Size

Countries: Capitals: Lat. & Long. (dBw) (cm) Az.
Albania Tirana 41.3° N 19.8°E 50 60 218
Austria Vienna 48.2° N 16.4° E 38 150 210
Belarus Minsk 53.9° N 27.6° E 36 240 221
Bulgaria Sofia 42.7° N 23.4° E 50 60 221
Czech republic Prague 50.1° N 14.3° E 38 150 207
Greece Athens 37.9°N 23.7° E 50 60 224
Hungary Budapest 47.4°N19.2°E 38 150 214
Italy Rome 41.8°N 12.6°E 50 60 208
Liechtenstein Vaduz 47.15° N9.5° E 44 90 202
Luxembourg Luxembourg 49.6°N6.2°E 44 90 197
Macedonia Skopje 42.0°N21.6°E 50 60 219
Moldova Chisinau 47.0° N 29.0° E 50 60 225
Monaco Monaco 43.6 °N 7.46° E 50 60 201
Poland Warsaw 52.2°N21.0°E 36 240 214
Romania Bucharest 44.5° N 26.1° E 50 60 223
Serbia and Montenegro Belgrade 44.82 N 20.71E 50 60 217
Slovakia Bratislava 48.2°N17.2° E 38 150 211
Switzerland Bern 46.9°N7.5°E 42 110 200
Ukraine Kiev 50.4° N 30.5° E 44 90 225

ElL

35
30
21
32
29
36
30
38
33
32
33
26
38
25
29
31
30
34
22



Africa continent

Countries:

Algeria

Egypt

Libya

Morocco
Tunisia

Western Sahara

Egypt
Libya
Nigeria
Tunisia

Algeria
Djibouti
Egypt
Eritrea
Libya
Morocco
Somalia
Sudan
Tunisia
Western Sahara
Mauritania

Algeria

Egypt

Libya

morocco
Senegal

Sudan

Tunisia

western Sahara
Mauritania

Sat. name: Eutelsat Hotbird 13B @ 13°E

Dish
Capitals: Lat. & Long. EIRP Size
(dBw)
(cm)
Algiers 36.8°N3.1°E 42 110
Cairo 30.1°N314°E 42 110
Tripoli 32.7°N13.1°E 42 110
Rabat 34.0° N6.8°W 42 110
Tunis 36.8° N10.2° E 42 110
El Anyone 27.2°N13.2° W 40 120
Sat. name: Badré @ 6°E
Cairo 30.1°N314°E 48 70
Tripoli 32.7°N13.1°E 48 70
Abuja 9.2°N7.0°E 40 120
Tunis 36.8° N10.2° E 40 120
Sat. name: Nile sat 102@ 7°W
Algiers 36.8°N3.1°E 47.3 75
Djibouti, 11.6° N 43.2° E 50.1 60
Cairo 30.1°N314°E 50.5 60
Asmara 15.3° N 38.9° E 48.1 70
Tripoli 32.7°N13.1°E 50.2 60
Rabat 34.0°N6.8°W 47.7 75
Mogadishu 2.0°N45.3°E 47.2 75
Khartoum 15.6° N 32.5° E 48.2 70
Tunis 36.8° N10.2° E 50.1 60
El Anyone 27.2°N13.2° W 48.1 70
Nouakchott 18.1° N 15.9° W 47.2 75
Sat. name: Optus D2 @ 152°E
Algiers 36.8°N3.1°E 40 120
Cairo 30.1°N31.4°E 43 100
Tripoli 327°N13.1°E 43 100
Rabat 34.0° N6.8°W 47 75
Dakar 14.7° N 17.5° W 40 120
Khartoum 15.6° N 32.5°E 40 120
Tunis 36.8° N 10.2° E 43 100
El Aayoune 27.2° N13.2°W 43 100
Nouakchott 18.1° N 15.9° W 47 75

Az,

164
214
180
147
175
133

191
157
115
155

197
260
238
256
214
180
268
252
207
167
153

185
231
203
168
129
247
197
153
137

El.

46
50
52
45
47
47

54
50
66
44

46
31
36
35
46
50
30
42
44
58
66

46
50
52
45
51
61
47
47
51



Africa continent

Countries:

Angola
Cameron
Benin
Botswana
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Central Africa
Chad
Democratic Republic Of
Congo(Zaire)
Djibouti
Equatorial Guinea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Ghana

Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
republic of Congo
Rwanda
Sierra Leone
Somalia
South Africa
Swaziland
Tanzania
Togo

Tunisia
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Sat. name: Intelsat 20 @ 68.5°E

Capitals:

Luanda
Yaoundé
Porto novo
Gaborone
Ouagadougou
Bujumbura
Bangui
N’djamena
Kinshasa
Djibouti,
Malabo
Addis Ababa
Libreville
Accra
Nairobi
Maseru
Monrovia
Antananarivo
Lilongwe
Bamako
Maputo
Windhoek
Niamey
Abuja
Brazzaville
Kigali
Freetown
Mogadishu
Pretoria
Mbabane
Dar es Salaam
Lome

Tunis
Kampala
Lusaka
Harare

Lat. & Long.

8.9°S13.2°E
3.8°N11.5°E
9.5°N 2.25°E
24.7° S 25.9°E
12.4° N 1.5°W
3.3°S29.3°E
4.4°N 18.5°E
12.1° N 15.0° E

4.4°S 15.4°E

11.6° N43.2° E
3.8°N8.8°E
9.0°N 38.8°E
04°N9.4°E
5.6°N0.2° W
1.3°S 36.9°E
29.5°S 27.5°E
6.3° N 10.78°W
18.8°S47.5°E
13.8° S 33.8°E
125°N7.9°W
25.9°S 32.6°E
226°S17.1°E
13.5°N2.2°E
9.2°N7.0°E
4.2°S15.2°E
2.0°S 30.1°E
8.5°N 13.25°W
2.0°N45.3°E
25.7°S28.2°E
26.31° s 31.13°E
6.9°S 39.2°E
6.2°N1.2°E
36.8° N 10.2° E
0.3°N 32.6°E
15.3° S 28.5° E
17.8° S 31.0° E

EIRP
(dBw)

43
46
46
43
41
43
45
40

45

41
47
43
46
46
43
45
46
46
43
40
46
45
40
46
45
43
40
45
45
45
43
46
41
43
41
43

Dish Size
(cm)

100
80
80

100

120

100
90

120

90

120
75
100
80
80
100
90
80
80
100
120
80
90
120
80
90
100
120
90
90
90
100
80
120
100
120
100

92
94
66
94
86
94
99

87

113
92
105
90
92
88
120
91
50
71
93
59
73
96
95
87
87
91
95
63
60
78
93
110
90
73
68

El

80
85
73
58
68
70
82
76

84

53
83
58
86
73
62
52
61
45
61
62
53
63
70
77
84
70
58
52
56
53
58
74
47
67
65
61



Africa continent
Sat. name: Eutelsat 7 WEST A @ 7.3°W
EIRP Dish Size

Countries: Capitals: Lat. & Long. (dBw) (cm)
Algeria algiers 36.8° N 3.1° E 44 90
djibouti Djibouti, 11.6° N43.2° E 38 150
Egypt cairo 30.1° N 31.4° E 48 70
Libya tripoli 32.7°N13.1°E 46 80
Mali bamako 12.5°N7.9° W 38 150
Niger niamey 13.5°N2.2° E 38 150
tunesia tunis 36.8° N 10.2° E 50 60
western sahara El Aayoune 27.2°N13.2° W 38 150
mauritania nouakchott 18.1° N 15.9° W 38 150

197
261
238
214
177
215
208
167
154

ElL

46
31
35
46
75
71
44
58
67



America continent:

Countries:

Canada:
Alberta

British Colombia

Manitoba
New Brunswick

New found land & Labrador
North west territories

Nova Scotia
Ontario

Prince Edward island

Quebec
Saskatchewan
Yukon

Central America:

Belize

El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Mexico

Sat. name: Galaxy 19 @ 97°W

EIRP
(dBw)

Capitals:

Ottawa
Edmonton
Victoria
Winnipeg
Fredericton
St. johns
Yellow knife
Halifax
Toronto
Charlottetown
Quebec
Regina
Whitehorse

Belmopan
San Salvador
Guatemala
Tegucigalpa
Mexico city

Lat. & Long.

45.5° N 75.6° W
53.3° N 113.6°
48.7° N 123.4°
49.9° N 97.2° W
45.9° N 66.5° W
47.6° N 52.7° W
62.5° N 114.4°
44.9° N 63.5° W
43.6° N 79.4° W
46.3° N 63.1° W
46.8° N 71.4° W
50.4° N 104.7°
60.7° N 135.1°

17.5° N 88.2° W
13.7° N 89.1° W
14.6° N 90.5° W
14.1° N 87.2° W
19.4° N 99.2° W

48
42
42
38
46
44
38
46
38
46
46
40
42

42
38
44
38
42

Dish Size
(cm)

70
110
110
150
80
90
150
80
150
80
80
120
110

110
150
90

150
110

Az.

209
160
147
180
219
233
161
211
205
223
213
170
138

207
210
204
215
173

El.

34
27
29
33
29
21
18
14
37
27
31
32
14

67
71
71
70
67



Countries:

United States of America:

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Mexico
New York
New Hampshire
New jersey
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Radicand
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Capitals:

Montgomery
phoenix
Little rock
Santa Rosa
Denver
Hartford
Dover
Tallahassee
Atlanta
Boise
Springfield
Indianapolis
des Moines
Topeka
Frankfort
baton rouge
Augusta
Annapolis
Boston
Lansing

St. Paul
Jackson
Jefferson city
Helena
Lincoln
Carson city
Santa fee
Albany
Concord
Trenton
Raleigh
Bismarck
Columbus
Oklahoma city
Salem
Harrisburg
Providence
Columbia
Pierre
Nashville
Austin

Salt lake city
Montpelier
Richmond
Olympia
Charleston
Madison
Cheyenne

Lat. & Long.

32.4° N 86.3° W
33.5° N 112.1° W
34.7° N 92.3° W
38.5° N 122.8° W
39.8° N 105.1° W
41.8°N72.7° W
39.2° N 75.5° W
30.4° N 84.3° W
33.9° N 84.4° W
43.6° N 116.3° W
39.8° N 89.6° W
39.8° N 86.1° W
41.6° N 93.6° W
39.1° N 95.7° W
38.2° N 84.9° W
30.4° N 91.2° W
44.4° N 69.7° W
39.0° N 76.5° W
42.4°N71.0°W
42.7° N 84.6° W
45.0° N 93.1° W
32.3° N 90.2° W
38.5° N 92.2° W
46.6° N 112.0° W
40.8° N 96.8° W
39.2° N 119.8° W
35.7° N 106.0° W
42.6° N 73.8° W
43.2°N71.5°W
40.2° N 74.8° W
35.8° N 78.6° W
46.8° N 100.8° W
40.1° N 83.0° W
35.5° N 97.6° W
44.9° N 123.0° W
40.3° N 76.9° W
41.8°N71.4°W
34.0° N 81.0° W
44.4° N 100.2° W
36.2° N 86.8° W
30.2° N 97.7° W
40.8° N 111.9° W
44.2°N72.6° W
37.6°N77.5° W
47.0° N 122.9° W
38.4° N 81.6° W
43.1° N 89.5° W
41.1° N 104.8° W

EIRP
(dBw)

49
49
49
49
50
49

Dish Size
(cm)

60
60
60
60

Az.

199
154
188
142
167
214
212
204
202
153
191
197
185
182
199
191
216
211
216
198
186
193
188
160
180
146
165
212
215
212
210
175
201
179
145
210
216
207
175
197
179
158
213
210
146
204
191
168



